
 

ATTACHMENT 5. SCHEDULE 

 

 

 

 

 

 The  following  documents  the  schedule  associated  with  the  proposed  scope  of  work  as 
described in Attachment 3, Work Plan. 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 East Stanislaus IRWM Prop 84 Planning Grant Application 1060 days Thu 7/15/10 Wed 8/6/14

2 Prop 84 Planning Grant Agreement 523 days Mon 8/6/12 Wed 8/6/14

3 Task 1: Prepare East Stanislaus IRWM Plan 723 days Thu 7/15/10 Mon 4/22/13

4 Subtask 1.1: Establish Regional Water Management Group 61 days Mon 7/25/11 Mon 10/17/11

5 Finalize Outreach Plan 61 days Mon 7/25/11 Mon 10/17/11

6 Gather Members for SC and PAC 12 days Mon 9/12/11 Tue 9/27/11 5FS+5 days

7 Finalize SC R&Rs and PAC R&Rs 10 days Mon 10/3/11 Fri 10/14/11 6

8 Subtask 1.2: Region Acceptance Process 100 days Wed 4/13/11 Tue 8/30/11

9 Submit RAP Application to DWR 1 day Wed 4/13/11 Wed 4/13/11

10 Prepare for DWR RAP Interview 10 days Mon 5/23/11 Fri 6/3/11 9

11 DWR RAP Interview 1 day Tue 6/7/11 Tue 6/7/11 10

12 DWR Draft Region Decisions Released 0 days Mon 7/11/11 Mon 7/11/11 11

13 Public Comment Period 16 days Mon 7/11/11 Mon 8/1/11 12

14 Final RAP Decision 1 day Tue 8/30/11 Tue 8/30/11 13FS+20 days

15 East Stanislaus Region is Approved 1 day Tue 8/30/11 Tue 8/30/11 14SS

16 Subtask 1.3: Phase I Project Management & Meetings 295 days Thu 7/15/10 Wed 8/31/11

17 Meetings 175 days Thu 7/15/10 Wed 3/16/11

18 Project Kickoff Meeting 1 day Thu 7/15/10 Thu 7/15/10

19 Progress Meeting 1 day Thu 8/26/10 Thu 8/26/10 18

20 Progress Meeting 1 day Thu 10/28/10 Thu 10/28/10 19

21 Progress Meeting 1 day Wed 3/2/11 Wed 3/2/11 20

22 Public Meeting 1 day Wed 3/16/11 Wed 3/16/11 21

23 Phase I Project Management 295 days Thu 7/15/10 Wed 8/31/11 18SS

24 Subtask 1.4: Initial IRWMP Development 291 days Fri 10/29/10 Fri 12/9/11

25 Cities Prepare and Execute MOU 225 days Fri 10/29/10 Thu 9/8/11 20

26 Define Goals, Objectives and Priorities 20 days Mon 11/14/11 Fri 12/9/11 7FS+20 days

27 Initial Outreach to DACs 60 days Mon 9/12/11 Fri 12/2/11 6SS

28 Create Website 119 days Tue 4/26/11 Fri 10/7/11

29 Subtask 1.5: IRWMP Projects 145 days Mon 12/12/11 Fri 6/29/12

30 Develop Project Solicitation Process 30 days Mon 12/12/11 Fri 1/20/12 26

31 Develop IRWMP Project Prioritization Process 30 days Mon 1/23/12 Fri 3/2/12 30

32 Solicit projects 50 days Mon 3/12/12 Fri 5/18/12

33 Assess Project Integration and Implementation 30 days Mon 4/9/12 Fri 5/18/12 32SS+20 days

34 Develop IRWMP Project Rank List 30 days Mon 5/21/12 Fri 6/29/12 33

35 Subtask 1.6: IRWMP Preparation 310 days Tue 1/3/12 Mon 3/11/13

36 Conduct Additional Studies 131 days Mon 6/4/12 Mon 12/3/12

37 Prepare Draft IRWMP 250 days Tue 1/3/12 Mon 12/24/12 36FF+15 days,7

38 Public review of Draft IRWMP 30 days Tue 12/25/12 Mon 2/4/13 37

39 Prepare Final IRWMP 25 days Tue 2/5/13 Mon 3/11/13 38

40 Adopt IRWMP (by ESRWMP members) 30 days Tue 3/12/13 Mon 4/22/13 39

41 Subtask 1.7: Phase II Project Management & Meetings 514 days Tue 5/3/11 Fri 4/19/13

42 Team Progress Meeting 1 day Tue 5/3/11 Tue 5/3/11 22

43 Team Progress Meeting 1 day Thu 8/18/11 Thu 8/18/11

44 ESRWMP Meetings 296 days Fri 1/20/12 Mon 3/11/13

45 ESRWMP Meeting #1 0 days Fri 1/20/12 Fri 1/20/12 30

46 ESRWMP Meeting #2 0 days Fri 5/18/12 Fri 5/18/12 32

47 ESRWMP Meeting #3 0 days Mon 12/24/12 Mon 12/24/12 37

48 ESRWMP Meeting #4 0 days Mon 3/11/13 Mon 3/11/13 39

49 Steering Committee/Public Advisory Committee Meetings 390 days Thu 9/29/11 Thu 3/28/13

72 Public Workshop #1 0 days Thu 3/29/12 Thu 3/29/12
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

73 Public Workshop #2 0 days Thu 1/3/13 Thu 1/3/13

74 Phase II Project Management 420 days Mon 9/12/11 Fri 4/19/13 24SS

75 Task 2: DAC and Native American Outreach and Technical Assistance 120 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 1/18/13

76 Subtask 2.1: Perform Focused Outreach 101 days Mon 8/6/12 Tue 12/25/12 2SS

77 Communications with Local DAC and Native American Communities 10 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 8/17/12 2SS

78 Individual Meetings with DACs/Native American Communities 101 days Mon 8/6/12 Tue 12/25/12

87 Subtask 2.2: DAC and Native American Community Technical Assistance 120 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 1/18/13 76SS

88 Task 3: Customize and Implement Online Data Management System 129 days Mon 8/6/12 Thu 1/31/13

89 Subtask 3.1: Collect and Analyze Data 40 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 9/28/12 2SS

90 Subtask 3.2: Design Database and Implement Data Management System (DMS 45 days Mon 8/20/12 Fri 10/19/12 89SS+10 days

91 Subtask 3.3: Convert and Upload Data 40 days Mon 9/24/12 Fri 11/16/12 90FS-20 days

92 Subtask 3.4: Public Outreach, Training and Meetings 105 days Tue 8/14/12 Tue 1/8/13

93 Meetings 105 days Tue 8/14/12 Tue 1/8/13

94 Meeting 1 - Project Kickoff 0 days Tue 8/14/12 Tue 8/14/12 89SS

95 Meeting 2 - Hydrogeologic Analysis and Baseline 0 days Tue 9/11/12 Tue 9/11/12

96 Meeting 3 - Demonstration of DMS 0 days Tue 10/9/12 Tue 10/9/12

97 Meeting 4 - Conclusion of Data Acquisition, Evaluation and Interpretation 0 days Fri 10/26/12 Fri 10/26/12 89FF

98 Meeting 5 - DMS Training Session 0 days Tue 12/11/12 Tue 12/11/12

99 Meeting 6 - Project Wrap-Up/Demonstration 0 days Tue 1/8/13 Tue 1/8/13

100 Public Meetings 82 days Tue 8/28/12 Thu 12/20/12

101 Public Meeting 1 - Project Kickoff 0 days Tue 8/28/12 Tue 8/28/12

102 Public Meeting 2 - Presentation of DMS 0 days Thu 11/8/12 Thu 11/8/12

103 Public Meeting 3 - DMS Demonstration 0 days Thu 12/20/12 Thu 12/20/12

104 Subtask 3.5: Project Management 129 days Mon 8/6/12 Thu 1/31/13 89SS

105 Task 4: Planning Grant Administration 704 days Tue 4/26/11 Fri 1/3/14

106 Subtask 4.1: Prop 84 Funding Agreement Administration 370 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 1/3/14

107 Funding Administration 370 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 1/3/14 2SS

108 Claim Submittals 175 days Mon 9/17/12 Mon 5/20/13

118 Subtask 4.2: Consultant Contract Administration 215 days Tue 4/26/11 Mon 2/20/12

119 Subtask 4.3: Quarterly and Final Reporting 310 days Fri 10/12/12 Fri 12/20/13

120 Quartely Reports 195 days Fri 10/12/12 Fri 7/12/13

125 Final Report 0 days Fri 12/20/13 Fri 12/20/13

126 Task 5: Regional County Island Sewer Connection Study 125 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 1/25/13

127 Subtask 5.1: Data Collection and Analysis 20 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 8/31/12 2SS

128 Subtask 5.2: Establish Ranking Criteria 20 days Mon 9/3/12 Fri 9/28/12

129 Develop Two Sets of Criteria 20 days Mon 9/3/12 Fri 9/28/12 127

130 Workshop #1 0 days Mon 9/3/12 Mon 9/3/12 129SS

131 Workshop #2 0 days Fri 9/14/12 Fri 9/14/12 129SS+10 days

132 Subtask 5.3: Rank "Islands" and Develop Island Connection Alternatives 20 days Mon 10/1/12 Fri 10/26/12 128

133 Subtask 5.4: Rank Alternatives 20 days Mon 10/29/12 Fri 11/23/12 132

134 Subtask 5.5: Prepare Report 45 days Mon 11/26/12 Fri 1/25/13

135 Prepare Draft Study Report 20 days Mon 11/26/12 Fri 12/21/12 133

136 Conduct Workshop 0 days Fri 12/21/12 Fri 12/21/12 135

137 Finalize Study Report 15 days Mon 12/24/12 Fri 1/11/13 136

138 Incorporate into East Stanislaus IRWMP 10 days Mon 1/14/13 Fri 1/25/13 137

139 Task 6 - Regional Water Needs Assessment 125 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 1/25/13

140 Subtask 6.1: Gather and Review Data 25 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 9/7/12 2SS

141 Subtask 6.2: Develop Methodology for Water Demands Assessment 25 days Mon 9/10/12 Fri 10/12/12 140

142 Develop Methodology 20 days Mon 9/10/12 Fri 10/5/12

143 Meeting to Present Methodology 0 days Fri 10/5/12 Fri 10/5/12 142
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

144 Prepare Notes and Finalize Methodology 5 days Mon 10/8/12 Fri 10/12/12 143

145 Subtask 6.3: Conduct Regional Water Demands Assessment 60 days Mon 10/15/12 Fri 1/4/13

146 Implement Methodology to Estimate Demands 20 days Mon 10/15/12 Fri 11/9/12 144

147 Draft TM Summarizing Assessment 20 days Mon 11/5/12 Fri 11/30/12 146FS-5 days

148 Meeting to Present Draft TM 0 days Fri 11/30/12 Fri 11/30/12 147

149 Finalize TM 15 days Mon 12/3/12 Fri 12/21/12 148

150 Incorporate Findings into East Stanislaus IRWMP 10 days Mon 12/24/12 Fri 1/4/13 149

151 Subtask 6.4: Project Management and Coordination 125 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 1/25/13

152 Kickoff Meeting 0 days Mon 8/6/12 Mon 8/6/12 2SS

153 Project Management, Progress Reporting and Invoicing 125 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 1/25/13 140SS

154 Task 7: Integrated Stormwater Resource Management and Groundwater Augmenta 140 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 2/15/13

155 Subtask 7.1: Stormwater, Flood, and Groundwater Data and Information Collec 36 days Mon 8/6/12 Mon 9/24/12

156 Prepare Draft Data Needs Assessment 10 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 8/17/12 2SS

157 Kickoff Meeting 1 day Mon 8/20/12 Mon 8/20/12 156

158 Data Gathering for Recharge Analysis and Area Mapping 20 days Tue 8/21/12 Mon 9/17/12 157

159 Well Data Collection 20 days Tue 8/21/12 Mon 9/17/12 158SS

160 Monitoring Plan Re-evaluation 15 days Tue 8/21/12 Mon 9/10/12 158SS

161 Finalize Data Needs Assessment 10 days Tue 9/11/12 Mon 9/24/12 160

162 Subtask 7.2: Identify Regional Needs and Develop Regional Vision 15 days Tue 9/4/12 Mon 9/24/12 160SS+10 days

163 Subtask 7.3: Develop Methodology to Prioritize Projects 15 days Tue 9/18/12 Mon 10/8/12 162SS+10 days

164 Subtask 7.4:  Aquifer Hydrogeologic Characterization and Aquifer Recharge A 20 days Tue 9/25/12 Mon 10/22/12

165 Conceptual Model Development 20 days Tue 9/25/12 Mon 10/22/12 162

166 Aquifer Recharge Analysis 20 days Tue 9/25/12 Mon 10/22/12 158,159,162

167 Water Quality Evaluation 20 days Tue 9/25/12 Mon 10/22/12 155

168 Subtask 7.5: Project and Opportunity Identification and Prioritization 20 days Tue 10/23/12 Mon 11/19/12 167

169 Subtask 7.6: Prepare Integrated Stormwater Resource Management and Groun 40 days Tue 11/20/12 Mon 1/14/13

170 Administrative Draft Plan 15 days Tue 11/20/12 Mon 12/10/12 168

171 Public Draft Plan 15 days Tue 12/11/12 Mon 12/31/12 170

172 Final Plan 10 days Tue 1/1/13 Mon 1/14/13 171

173 Subtask 7.7: Project Management and Coordination 140 days Mon 8/6/12 Fri 2/15/13 156SS
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